
ALISCE WORK PLAN 2012/13 

Name Agency Locality Task Priorities Contact Details 

 

Helen 

Hawksworth 

 

 

Lincolnshire 

Community Health 

Services 

 

Early Years setting – lead on Two Year 

Review 

Early Intervention & Prevention 

Safeguarding & Best start to life 

A: Venture House, Endeavor Park, Gilbert Drive, Boston, PE21 7TW 

T: 07826511231 

E: Helen.hawksworth@lpct.nhs.uk 

Laura Datta 

 

Lincolnshire 

County Council 

 

Not decided at this stage – in a completely 

new post and the boundaries of the new 

role aren’t clear. Partnerships and budget 

development are possible areas 

TBC 

A: 12 Alexandra Terrace, Lincoln, LN1 1JE 

T: 01522 555154 (work) / 07882943174 (personal mobile) 

E: Laura.datta@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Paula 

Whitehead 
LSCB TBC TBC 

A: 4th Floor, Orchard House, Orchard Street, Lincoln, LN1 1BA 

T: 07909535868 

E: paula.whitehead@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Carrie 

Forrester 

 

Lincolnshire 

County Council 

 

Developing the ability to convey complex 

information and influence partners to buy 

into the strategy for youth homelessness. 

There are linkages to the proposed work of 

Phil and Michelle. 

Best Use of Resources 

Learning & Achievement 

A: 4th Floor, Orchard House, Orchard Street, Lincoln, LN1 1BA 

T: 07909 536047 

E: carrie.forrester@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Jessica Spry 

 

Lincolnshire 

County Council 

 

Developing leadership skills to identify 

improved Quality Assurance technique for 

both current and future service delivery  

alongside current Independent Reviewing 

Officers  Could involve other agencies.  

Best Use of Resources 

 

Learning & Achievement 

A: 4th Floor, Orchard House, Orchard Street, Lincoln, LN1 1BA 

T: 07990568107 

E: jessica.spry@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Leanne 

McHugh 

 

Lincolnshire 

community health 

services  

 

Developing leadership skills in parallel with 

current manager to encourage corporate / 

collaborative working in the team 

Best Use of Resources 

A: 17 Astral way Beckhead Park Haze lane LN69SN 

T: 07852575949 

E: Leanne.mchugh@lpct.nhs.uk        

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Cornelia 

Andrecut 

 

Lincolnshire 

County Council 

Promoting integrated service delivery in the 

geographical area  and services she is 

responsible for. 

Best Use of Resources 

A: 4th Floor, Orchard House, Orchard Street, Lincoln, LN1 1BA 

T: 07818454612 

E: Cornelia.Andrecut@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

John Herbert 
Lincolnshire 

County Council 

Improve links with; localities, central teams 

and partners. 
Best Use of Resources 

A: 74 Hemswell Avenue,Hartsholme Estate, Lincoln, LN6 0AZ 

T: 01522 555518 

E: john.herbert@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Alison Poxon 
Lincolnshire 

County Council 

Developing leadership skills to bring 

together staff seconded into Families 

Working Together to create a functioning, 

multi-agency team 

Best Use of Resources 

Learning & Achievement 

Early Intervention & Prevention 

A: 2, Rauceby Terrace, Lincoln, LN1 1YL 

T: 07901 117444 

E: alison.poxon@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Phil Taylor 
West Lindsey 

District Council 

Youth homelessness. Thinking about 

focussing on how decision making by top 

level senior managers affects partner 

agencies 

Best Use of Resources 

Learning & Achievement 

A: 18 Church Lane, 18 Church Lane, Doncaster, DN4 9NS 

T: 07833717258 

E: phil.taylor@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Michelle 

Howard 
West Lindsey 

District Council 

Impact of welfare reforms on families and 

children – what can be done to mitigate the 

effect of the changes 

Early Intervention & Prevention 

Best Use of Resources 

 

A: West Lindsey DC,Guidhall, Marshall's Yard,Gainsborough, 

Lincolnshire,DN21 2NA 

T: 07412 442911 

E: michelle.howard@west-lindsey.gov.uk 

Roy Harper 

 

Skills Reach Ltd 

 

Developing an idea around connecting 

young people to the rural labour market 

 

Learning & Achievement 

Aspiration & Wellbeing 

 

A: BG Futures, Bishop Grossteste University College, Newport, Lincoln, LN1 

4DY 

T: 07721499494 

E: Roy.Harper@skillsreach.co.uk 

Gary Nixon 
Lincolnshire 

County Council 
TBC TBC 

A: 9-11 The Avenue, Lincoln, LN1 

T: 01522 553215 

E: gary.nixon@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Thomasin 

Nicholds 

 

Children’s Links TBC TBC 

A: Holland House, Horncastle College, Mareham Road, Horncastle, LN9 6PH 

T: 0845 3730645 

E: thomasin.nicholds@childrenslinks.org.uk 


